CH \$215.00 44410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harvest Consumer Products, LLC		10/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grant County Mulch, Inc.
Street Address:	181 Mulch Drive
City:	Petersburg
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26847
Entity Type:	Corporation: WEST VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4441058	NATURE'S PRIDE SELECT
Registration Number:	4396815	GARDEN PRO
Registration Number:	4523043	NUTRI-FIBRE
Registration Number:	2994856	GARDEN PRO
Registration Number:	2330480	SOIL KING
Registration Number:	1911655	FANTASY SAND
Registration Number:	1786370	GARDEN PRO
Registration Number:	3001446	NATURE'S PRIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164743216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-8100

Email: sfaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Tuttle
Address Line 1: 1000 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suit 1400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5033913-1 KCY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0342

900524853

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Tuttle
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Tuttle/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - Harvest Consumer Products_ LLC (Grant County Mulch)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Harvest Consumer Products_ LLC (Grant County Mulch)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Harvest Consumer Products_ LLC (Grant County Mulch)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of October 23, 2019, by and between **Harvest Consumer Products**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **Grant County Mulch**, **Inc.**, a West Virginia corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns	the following registered	U.S. Trademarks (the "Marks"):

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
NATURE'S PRIDE SELECT	85676489	4441058	November 26, 2013
GARDEN PRO	85454815	4396815	September 3, 2013
NUTRI-FIBRE	85836053	4523043	April 29, 2014
GARDEN PRO	78439792	2994856	September 13, 2005
SOIL KING	75135123	2330480	March 21, 2000
FANTASY SAND	74485946	1911655	August 15, 1995
GARDEN PRO	74250646	1786370	August 10, 1993
NATURE'S PRIDE	78439794	3001446	September 27, 2005

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, the registrations therefore, and all of the rights and interests of Assignor therein, and Assignor desires to assign the Marks, together with all such rights and interests of Assignor, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby makes the transfer and assignment of all rights in and to the Marks as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, grants, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, benefit, privilege and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with any applications and/or registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all common law rights and all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringements of the Marks, with the right to sue and collect therefore, and all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world. Assignee is to hold all right, title and interest in and to the Marks as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment, grant, conveyance, transfer and delivery in this Assignment not been made.
- 2. <u>Parties Bound</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and delivered by facsimile, portable document format (.pdf) transmission or other electronic format, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same assignment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0344

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

4 6 6	X	2.13.
ASS	36 - 8	8' 3'
A 44 A	X 72 7	and and

Grant County Mulch, Inc.

Name:

Titlez

ASSIGNOR:

Harvest Consumer Products, LLC

By:____

By: Name: Stuart Noyes

Title: Authorized Signatory

WA 13713043.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0345 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNEE	:
----------	---

Grant County Mulch, Inc.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 11/26/2019

Harvest Consumer Products, LLC

Name: Stuart Noyes

Title: Authorized Signatory

WA 13713043.2